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Baddmans bunch - Brian
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  5950 350.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  2227 131.00 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11  2363 139.00 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9  1714 100.82 *
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  1992 117.18 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7  2121 124.76 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  2183 128.41 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  1380 81.18 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7  2478 145.76 *
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 5  5755 338.53
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13  1713 100.76
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5  2698 158.71
Marquise Brown WR ARI 14  1273 74.88
Taysom Hill TE NO 11  1386 81.53
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  1521 89.47
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6  2477 145.71

Bronx bomberz - Baby boy prince
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  5913 347.82 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  1815 106.76 *
Keaton Mitchell RB BAL 13  663 39.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  2027 119.24 *
Calvin Ridley WR JAX 9  2150 126.47 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  3129 184.06 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9  2263 133.12 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10  1530 90.00 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9  2837 166.88 *
Washington CommanderQB WAS 14  5658 332.82
Brian Robinson Jr. RB WAS 14  1836 108.00
Rhamondre StevensonRB NE 11  1397 82.18
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7  2498 146.94
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  1671 98.29
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 13  1064 62.59
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10  2489 146.41

Crazy Bitch - Samantha Poulsen
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10  5887 346.29 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  3533 207.82 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7  2426 142.71 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  2865 168.53 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11  2432 143.06 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  2156 126.82 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  2114 124.35 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6  1163 68.41 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  2999 176.41 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  6052 356.00
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10  661 38.88
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  1982 116.59
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13  2705 159.12
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11  1202 70.71
Atlanta Falcons K ATL 11  1327 78.06
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 5  2592 152.47

D Nasty - Dwayne
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  5914 347.88 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  3533 207.82 *
Javonte Williams RB DEN 9  1714 100.82 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  2796 164.47 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  2198 129.29 *
Garrett Wilson WR NYJ 7  2121 124.76 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  2114 124.35 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  1276 75.06 *
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN 13  2560 150.59 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10  5573 327.82
James Cook RB BUF 13  2255 132.65
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  1929 113.47
Keenan Allen WR LAC 5  2698 158.71
George Kittle TE SF 9  1912 112.47
Indianapolis Colts K IND 11  1563 91.94
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  2999 176.41

Elite 2.0 - Elias
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  6239 367.00 *
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13  2072 121.88 *
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11  1404 82.59 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10  2008 118.12 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  2156 126.82 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  3129 184.06 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  1932 113.65 *
Los Angeles Chargers K LAC 5  1471 86.53 *
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAX 9  2837 166.88 *
Chicago Bears QB CHI 13  5184 304.94
Miles Sanders RB CAR 7  901 53.00
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 5  1816 106.82
Christian Watson WR GB 6  918 54.00
Mike Gesicki TE NE 11  614 36.12
Las Vegas Raiders K LV 13  1064 62.59
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN 9  2488 146.35
Ja'Marr Chase WR CIN 7  2498 146.94 IR

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10  5887 346.29 *
Ezekiel Elliott RB NE 11  1665 97.94 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9  2574 151.41 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  1949 114.65 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  3787 222.76 *
Michael Pittman Jr. WR IND 11  2432 143.06 *
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13  2110 124.12 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  1606 94.47 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  3026 178.00 *
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 13  6268 368.71
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  1893 111.35
Courtland Sutton WR DEN 9  1762 103.65
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7  2225 130.88
Hunter Henry TE NE 11  1079 63.47
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 14  1458 85.76
Washington CommanderD/ST WAS 14  2034 119.65

Gunslinger From Hell - Bobby Badilla
Minnesota Vikings QB MIN 13  6268 368.71 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  2255 132.65 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7  2239 131.71 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  2372 139.53 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  3528 207.53 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  1542 90.71 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  1303 76.65 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  1176 69.18 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  2885 169.71 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 7  5689 334.65
Saquon Barkley RB NYG 13  2072 121.88
Jonathan Taylor RB IND 11  1404 82.59
Rashee Rice WR KC 10  2008 118.12
T.J. Hockenson TE MIN 13  2110 124.12
Tennessee Titans K TEN 7  1274 74.94
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  3200 188.24

Hail Mary - Comeback Kid
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  5950 350.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  1707 100.41 *
Derrick Henry RB TEN 7  2239 131.71 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  2286 134.47 *
Jordan Addison WR MIN 13  2013 118.41 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  2865 168.53 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  2183 128.41 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  1377 81.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  2796 164.47 *
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  6622 389.53
Nick Chubb RB CLE 5  231 13.59
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  2439 143.47
Tank Dell WR HOU 7  1514 89.06
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13  1234 72.59
Houston Texans K HOU 7  1380 81.18
New Orleans Saints D/ST NO 11  2938 172.82
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MoneyMaker - Mike
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  6239 367.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  1831 107.71 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  1929 113.47 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13  2494 146.71 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  2565 150.88 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5  2094 123.18 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  1483 87.24 *
Chicago Bears K CHI 13  1575 92.65 *
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND 11  2568 151.06 *
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  6450 379.41
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  1597 93.94
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  1893 111.35
Adam Thielen WR CAR 7  2225 130.88
Pat Freiermuth TE PIT 6  723 42.53
New Orleans Saints K NO 11  1407 82.76
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  2844 167.29

Paper Chaser - Jesse Pena
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  6450 379.41 *
Joe Mixon RB CIN 7  2426 142.71 *
Bijan Robinson RB ATL 11  2363 139.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  2593 152.53 *
Tee Higgins WR CIN 7  1276 75.06 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  3528 207.53 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  1483 87.24 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9  923 54.29 *
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN 7  2478 145.76 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  6052 356.00
Antonio Gibson RB WAS 14  1254 73.76
Rachaad White RB TB 5  2539 149.35
Terry McLaurin WR WAS 14  1992 117.18
Darren Waller TE NYG 13  1112 65.41
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  1176 69.18
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  2262 133.06

Ps 2021 - Charlie Espinosa
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  6185 363.82 *
James Conner RB ARI 14  1835 107.94 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  2227 131.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  1982 116.59 *
Davante Adams WR LV 13  2494 146.71 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  1542 90.71 *
Evan Engram TE JAX 9  2263 133.12 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  1753 103.12 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  2885 169.71 *
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN 7  5689 334.65
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  2277 133.94
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  2185 128.53
George Pickens WR PIT 6  1990 117.06
Jonnu Smith TE ATL 11  1202 70.71
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10  1530 90.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  3200 188.24

Return of Apollo - H. Perez
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  5976 351.53 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  1707 100.41 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  1949 114.65 *
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7  2720 160.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  2198 129.29 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  1908 112.24 *
Trey McBride TE ARI 14  1755 103.24 *
Arizona Cardinals K ARI 14  1458 85.76 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  2796 164.47 *
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI 14  5025 295.59
James Conner RB ARI 14  1835 107.94
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  2439 143.47
Tank Dell WR HOU 7  1514 89.06
Mark Andrews TE BAL 13  1234 72.59
Denver Broncos K DEN 9  1160 68.24
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9  2387 140.41

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  6185 363.82 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  2539 149.35 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  2286 134.47 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13  1954 114.94 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  3787 222.76 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  1912 112.47 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  1932 113.65 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  1753 103.12 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  3026 178.00 *
Indianapolis Colts QB IND 11  5179 304.65
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5  1814 106.71
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  2122 124.82
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  2185 128.53
DeAndre Hopkins WR TEN 7  2096 123.29
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 5  1523 89.59
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  2770 162.94

Templars - Alfredo
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  5913 347.82 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  1831 107.71 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  2122 124.82 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  2372 139.53 *
Justin Jefferson WR MIN 13  1954 114.94 *
D.K. Metcalf WR SEA 5  2094 123.18 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13  1691 99.47 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  1394 82.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6  2477 145.71 *
Washington CommanderQB WAS 14  5658 332.82
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  1005 59.12
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  1597 93.94
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9  1483 87.24
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  1425 83.82
Seattle Seahawks K SEA 5  1523 89.59
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA 5  2592 152.47

V dawg Pound - Vern
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  6622 389.53 *
Travis Etienne RB JAX 9  2574 151.41 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11  2206 129.76 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  2277 133.94 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  2796 164.47 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  2593 152.53 *
Cole Kmet TE CHI 13  1691 99.47 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  1394 82.00 *
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 7  3104 182.59 *
Jacksonville Jaguars QB JAX 9  5791 340.65
Kenneth Walker III RB SEA 5  1816 106.82
Christian Kirk WR JAX 9  1483 87.24
Chris Olave WR NO 11  2208 129.88
Cade Otton TE TB 5  1100 64.71
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN 7  1330 78.24
Washington CommanderD/ST WAS 14  2034 119.65

Womb Raiders - 
Los Angeles Chargers QB LAC 5  5755 338.53 *
Josh Jacobs RB LV 13  1713 100.76 *
Alvin Kamara RB NO 11  2206 129.76 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  2565 150.88 *
Chris Olave WR NO 11  2208 129.88 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  1908 112.24 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  1671 98.29 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  1521 89.47 *
New York Jets D/ST NYJ 7  3104 182.59 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  5976 351.53
Austin Ekeler RB LAC 5  1814 106.71
Breece Hall RB NYJ 7  2720 160.00
D.J. Moore WR CHI 13  2705 159.12
Trey McBride TE ARI 14  1755 103.24
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9  1085 63.82
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  2844 167.29

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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